Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc

Case

[y

N (o8] [ [N (L8] NN (1 (S — ‘ [ o I — —
® N AR W N S S OV %3 o RN E s

=B " B - L7 N S VC R Y

Exhibit Page 1 of 13

8:08-bk-13151-RK  Claim 38-1 Part 3 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 3 of 5 Page 23
of 29

- c

33. Plaintiff is informed and believes and on that basis alleges that, at the time of the filing
and service of the stop notice, there was sufficient money due from BANK OF THE WEST out of
the construction loan funds to satisfy Plaintiff's claim and the reasonable costs of litigation.

34. BANK OF THE WEST has failed, negleéted, and refused to pay plaintiff the sum of

$533,493.79 and that sum, plus interest from date of filing at the rate of ten percent per annum is

now due, owing, and unpaid, Each and all of the defendants named in this complaint have or claim |

to have some lien, right, title or interest in and to the construction loan funds or some part of them.

All these claims are subordinate to plaintiff's claim.

35. MU_RRIETA is the owner of the Project. On or about August 7, 2008, Plaintiff filed with

'MURRIETA, its stop notice and verified statement of its claim. On August 28, 2008, Plaintiff also

filed with Douglas Wilson Companies, the Court Appointed receiver for Murrieta, its stop notice and
verified statement of its claim. A copy of the stop notice is attached to this complaint as Exhibit “7"
and incorporated by this reference.

36. By virtue of the Stop Notice and under the provisions of Section 3161 pf the Civil Code,
MURRIETA had and has a duty to withhold from G COMPANIES sufficient money to answer
Plaintiff’s claim of $533,493.79 plus interest from the date of filing of the Stop Notice at the rate of
10 percent per annum, and attomneys fees and costs, including the costs of the bond, now due and
owing,

WHEREFORE? plaintiff prays for judgment as fdllows:

- ON THE FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION:
1. For the principal sum of $533,493.79;
2. For reasonable attorney's fees and costs according to proof; and

3. For interest according to proof.

ON THE SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION:
1. For the principal sum of $533,493.79;

2. For costs of recording in the sum of $13.00;

-

FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT;
FORECLOSURE OF MECHANIC’S LIEN; UNJUST ENRICHMENT AND
ENFORCEMENT OF STOP NOTICE

. ~82-

485




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc

Exhibit Page 2 of 13

Caslf 8:08-bk-13151-RK  Claim 38-1 Part 3 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 30of5 Page 24

N 00 N U B W N e

NN D NN NN ) — —_
- - RN B~ LY T SR 3% S N 1 53 S 53 53 :3 5: O :; o ] = [

= of 29 (

C

3. That all of said amounts be adjudged to be a lien on the Property and on all the land
in this complaint described, and hereinbefore particularly described, be adjudged and decreed to be
sold by the Sheriff of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, according to the law and the

pract1ce of this Court, and that the proceeds of said sale be applied to satisfy the costs of sale and the '

‘costs of these proceedings and plaintiff's claim, as aforesaid;

4, That the interest, estates or claims of all the defendants, and each of them, in, to or
upon all of the Property, and every part thereof, be adjudged to be subsequent and subject to
plaintiff's lien as aforesaid; and the equity of redemption of each and every of said defendants in or
to the Property and every part thereof, be forever barred and foreclosed; and

5. That the plaintiff or any party to this action may become a purchaser at such sale.

ON THE THIRD CAUSE OF ACTION:
1. For the principal sum of $533,493.79;
2. For reasonable attorney's fees and costs according to proof, and

3. For interest according to proof.

ON THE FOURTH CAUSE OF ACTION:
1. For the principle sum of $533,493.79;
2. Forreasonable 'attorneys’ fees and costs, including but not limited to $8,814.00, the cost
of the bond, according to proof; |
3. For interest according to proof;,
4. Fo_r judgment against Bank of the West;
‘5. F 6r Judgment against Murrieta;
"
i
i
///

-8-

FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT;
FORECLOSURE OF MECHANIC'S LIEN; UNJUST ENRICHMENT AND
ENFORCEMENT OF STOP NOTICE

~83-

486




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc

—

DN N NN NN NN —_ = —
® N & v E U RN = S 05 o ®» 9 ada R Bop o S

W 00 A W B W N

Exhibit Page 3 of 13

Casg 8:08-bk-13151-RK  Claim 38-1 Part 3 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 30of 5 Page 25

, of 29 .
( (..
. . -t ‘
ON ALL CAUSES OF ACTION:
1. For costs of suit incurred herein;

2. For such other and further relief as the court deems just and proper.

DATED: December 10, 2008 TAUBMAN, SIMPSON, YOUNG & SULENTOR

MATTHEW D. FISCHER, Attorneys for plaintiff

AMPAM PARKS MECHANICAL, INC.

-84

487




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc

Exhibit Page 4 of 13

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK - Claim 38-1 Part 3  Filed 01/09/09 Desc 3 of 5 Page 26

O 00 1 O WU B W N —

NNNNNNNMNH._—-.—-»——.—:—‘.—-—-HH
=2} ~N o> i NS (%3 [\*] — [=} =2 oo ~ N W E-N w [\ — (=2

of 29

C - C

VERIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES % *

I have read the foregoing FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR: BREACH OF
CONTRACT, FORECLOSURE OF MECHANIC'S LIEN, UNJUST ENRICHMENT; and,
ENFORCEMENT OF STOP NOTICE and know its contenté. '

I am the Chief Financial Officer of AMPAM PARKS MECHANICAL, INC. a party to

this action, and am authorized to make this verification for and on its behalf, and I make this ,

verification for that reason. I have read the foregoing document and know its contents. I am
informed and believe and on that ground allege that the matters stated in it are true exceptasto those
matters which are therein stated upon my information or belief, and as to those matters, [ believe
them to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this

Verification is executed on.  12/10/08 at Wilmington, Califomia.

-10-

VERIFICATION

-85~

4838




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 5 of 13

Case 8:08-bk-13151-!?<- Claim 38-1 Part 3 Filed 01/09?9 Desc 30f5- Page 27

(ﬁv" of 29 | 6%

EXHIBIT 1

-88-

489




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 6 of 13

rt3 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 30of 5 Page 28
of 29 . . )

( e
(¢ q

L DESCRIPTIO

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK  Claim 38-1 Pa

Parcels 13 through 16, inclusjve of P »
arcels inclus arcel Map No, 31093, in the Ci i
::.‘:;:rssi:(ie,osft}a,te of Cahf‘on?n, as shown by Map on file in Book"ZOC;tyP::;:s4 ‘glteht:,o st
» of Parcel Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of s;id County. noh T2

-89~ :
, ‘ 490



Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK. Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 7 of 13

Case 8:08-bk-13151-R€( - Claim 38-1 Partf3 o Filed 01/09/09. Desc 3of 5 Page 29
g of 2 ,

- EXHIBIT 2

-90-

491

T re————




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 8 of 13

4 Case 8:08-bk-

27

131514?_?--4.. Claim 38-1 Part 4

Filed 01/09/09.. Desc 4 of 5 Page1of

e
-

the wark svversd iy sey requat A h""ﬁhlhb-uﬁ-:-u..,,.. willbe
Subconirnelee e-u.u.n'.e..." ' 'Mmunbm.““hmu?m.

(o) trupestiong snd .
. '""*dl‘unu-hmﬂhnutnhqﬁu.hn““~h.a“u-v-‘

'G*“*"“'“h".lhﬂumhmv

nuﬂnunm-nuk-«m-nm--lum-nunyb;;ﬂﬂn-J::-qtnﬁH;-m

vidunclng thed o

o material, auianass, wmice
bhm“"“"'“'hWhM Vi e parkrmsnes of 0o

work wder this Subcontrect heve beas

Pl of2)

iavl

-91- -

492




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK - Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 9 of 13

wd
Rew s ot mumhlhmdﬁu
mn‘nqﬂmﬁ":bhhb&u Q:mﬁln-;‘w“

‘.

'+
b 2 'h

Subcasirnmors sarety, chongey
| o hhﬂhdﬂuhdnﬂ- g pocfienned and reaterinky
mwﬁ.wumum-nwnm&:murm‘::
Tho caly ropresentativg »

emendlern ver [vcal
lnthphlbm A&.“.mbqﬂnmﬂuhw
) .

’ lllqnh.hdg
hioo wit be erensen or dosronsey . Subosatresy, Contrasg
Mwmﬂ&-wm-m::::l“w i -

-92-

493




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
_ Exhibit Page 10 of 13

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK... Claim 38-1 Part 4 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 4 of 5 Page 3 of
: ~( 27

A

POR CHANGER b

Sy cheuged, cr ailaged thasged 68 showmey of agreernemt

""""'“"m{-)-hu:..m'“:"“"!“'Wmm'?:"d—uuhmh
) -i'-hmulc-unwuthhmﬁntﬂné:=:==::==:“"I

Conlrector's Seld
AOuS 70 BT 19 show on the : Nignatree
Puid for addhinnl wark, Ay ok g ok tlats 1 e way cometinge
W-k-ima...g mﬂh::mu-&uw-::-"
. u:::ﬁahnunn‘;ﬁhl.M-itnld.-... ...G..-.kﬂinAuhunlnl.uu.

P Orlormnozay .
W‘hh‘mwmﬂﬁﬂ&-nnuuum
v Bysipsont Tome ”'ﬂ-ldnuq.-h‘
Ww.‘wfﬂﬁmm&'ﬂr. h:: -WﬂMIM| ‘Fcﬂ
. ¥ orated mesn, FICA,

1,
M commense mmm THR JOB .
M-‘lﬂ.!:-»zw hythe ad _‘“'W-xmmnc:.‘u

Imberfho with or Mader o werk of Controstar's Sekockele® s it revarne T e wock M

m-.u.wm‘_,',ngmu.w.m?"‘“‘“““u‘ .

m“ M.
Peedary ' @

-93-

494




Exhibit Page 11 of 13

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc

K. .Claim 38-1 Part
{7 27

Case 8:08-bk-13151-R (

T, RXLATID wonx: oo .
*v-hnnuknnhsﬂMh.-:%. . . :gt::rn-huhhnnuu:hamg.t‘d

. MHMM“ 1 vl . 1

Surnage In writhog o the

Contractor, Subeostraciop
hﬂyuh--v-iﬂﬂﬁnhﬁ-qpunanﬂlmwlhhhnhahmuuudwwl

e
cdhnl-l-ﬁ.m e ":;"Gﬂh. Mrthquaks, st of God, ‘b*:
Prior 10 s completion, thea
ek baosas

18 DAMAGE YO WORK: Shea)y '
MMM hlllthy.
™ work
hmMu&M%"ﬁlw&wum;waMcqu
Mw‘“ﬂ%ﬂ*q [peemilted 10 drive myy vebisle noar Nhnluh-naw
th&m.d *Mﬁmhhmg“'*‘nhr’*.
&*"ﬂ*nhlhuo-aﬁI-uﬁ.hhd:=lhuﬂ.-ldh-n“..‘hm.;:::::nrlnnqn...:g
Ohis supplionn,

2 nowp
any diepute aries snuind Serslyy, aud Bom sy smd
umuu:u... Mwuﬂmwrmum, . E’Wtd-luﬁﬂ:...” ,."""hm"

ade

3 GuARANTRR:
Agabont sny ous or darmg Suboostracior prarantpey
(0!‘!‘.Q:L.“m:z:::r..".'.lﬂ.ﬁh::'*'"‘lﬁnﬂ!‘ﬂﬂ“lhﬂ.g.
oy s o Ootopaasy o sl e e 2 s Bt s b

-94~

4 Filed 01/09/09 _ Desc 4.0f 5 Page 4 of

495




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
‘ Exhibit Page 12 of 13

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK,  Claim 38-1 Partg Filed 01/09/09.. Desc 4 of 5 Page 5 of
X A . 7
7

2oouptable e Controetes anyd '
taye aller Sxlharingd by
m‘}ﬂhmﬂﬁmcm-r‘m'sr.:m o, -1
""""‘*“*mm Toquired "reags b Jn Al Srve s Soouy flegt),

1 Bt vt 20 B0 tantod, rcced a¢ oarwite e 8 owillonte il proviie, by

=05~

496




-41 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/1018:09:40 Desc

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75
: Exhibit Page 13 of 13
4  Filed 01/09/09 Desc 4 of 5 Page 6 of

" Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK_~Claim 38-1 Part2

» w
») b
m‘*‘““nhhh
v Adweisag Iy Liny 4]
Gl A L ™ l-u:r.wmu
qmm-..h&*"ww
e
: mquuqu'"“::'%w.m?mw
Sabostruciy farthes  contiony "h‘b&n..‘lhhﬁnnmﬂﬂﬁl”y-n
Blaaknt scotnctuat covrngs o by - m‘“"""""‘*ﬂ)hm

M“Muﬂ.&- el prote, oen.
pezion whatscrver (evaie ercu s M?::hﬂrh:hmuamm
Chdnr) iy h'm“'.*""mu:“lh;:‘:‘

—-96~

497




