Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK  Claim 38-1 Part

ty o)

.\o'oo\lc\mawwvﬁ

MNNNNNNNN
“\'O\M&ww-aoG;:RGEBS:S

-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 1 of 12
2 Filed 01/0'9/09_ Desc 20of5 Page 4 of

( 34 (

on defendants pursuant to Civil Code Section 3097,

20.  After furnishing materiéls and services to the Property, pléintiff timely filed and
recorded on Ndvember 28, 2007, as Instrument No. 2007-0717363 of the Official Records of
Riverside County, California, its claim of lien duly verified by the oath of James Wright, plaintiff's
Controller and Chief Financial Officer, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit
s,

21, Inits claim of lien plaintiff claimed a mechanic's lien on the Property for the amount
due at that time under its contract with defendants, G COMPANIES and MURRIETA which amount
isthe reasonable value of the materials and services plaintiff furnished. Plaintiffhas further incurred
indebtedness iq the sum of $Rl3.00, the necessary costs of recording the élaim of lien.

22. Defendants, BANK OF THE WEST, and DOES 1-200, and each of them, have or
claim to have some right, title, or interest in the Property, the exact nature of which claims is
unknown to plaintiff, but which plaintiffbelieves said claims are subject 'and subordinate to the claim

of lien of plaintiff,

THIRD CAUSE OF ACTION

(Unjust Enrichment - Against
all Defendants)
23.  Plaintiff hereby refers to and incbxporates by reference each and every allegation
l contzined in Paragraphs 1 through 22, inclusive, above.
24.  Defendants, and each of them, have received the benefit of plaintiff's materials and
services which plaintiff furnished to the Property..

- 25.  Infumishing said materials, plaintiff was not acting as a volunteer, and defendants,

plaintiff served a 20-Day Notice (atrue and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibjt 4"y

and each of them, accepted the benefits of that which plaintiff has fumished without paying
therefore. |
H
-5-
COMPLAINT FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT;
UNJUST ENRICHMENT; AND
FORECLOSURE OF MECHANIC’S LIEN
~30-~

432




o Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc

Case 8;

'r 3

O 0 9 O W B W N e

NN'NNMNN )
mqo\vmauN-BSGE‘:;GKSE:S

Exhibit Page 2 of 12

08-bk-13151-RK  Claim 38-1 Part 2  Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20of5 Page 5 of
34 : (
- ._

26.  Said defendants have been unjustly enriched and further, it would be inequitable for
said defendants to be allowed to retain the benefits of plaintiff's materials and services without being
ordered to pay the reasonable value of said materials and services, to wit, the sum of $533,493.79,

together with interest and costs according to proof at trial.
WHEREFORE, plaintiff prays for judginent as follows:

ON THE FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION:
1. For the principal sum of $533,493.79
2, For reasonable attorney's fees according to proof:

3. For interest according to proof;

ON THE SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION:

1. For the principal sum of $533,493.79;

2. For costs of recording in the sum of $13.00;

3. That all of said amounts be adjudged to be a lien on the Property and on all the land
in this complaint described, and hereinbefore particularly described, be adjudged and decreed to be
sold by the Sheriff of the County of Riverside, State of California, according to the law and the
practice of this Court, and that the proceeds of saJd sale be applied to satisfy the costs of sale and the
costs of these proceedings and plaintiff's claim, as aforesaid,; '

4. That the interest, estates or claims of all the defendants, and each of them, in, to or
upon all of the Property, and every part thereof, be adjudged to be subsequent and subject to
plaintiff's lien as aforesaid; and the equity of redemption of each and every of said defendants in or
to the Property and every part thereof, be forever barred and foreclosed; and

5. That the plaintiff of any party to this action may become a purchéser at such sale.
m

7
-6-

COMPLAINT FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT;
UNJUST ENRICHMENT: AND
FORECLOSURE OF MECHANIC’S LIEN

~31~

433




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc

Exhibit Page 3 of 12

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Claim 38-1 Part 2 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 2 0of 5 Page 6 of

-3

AR - IR N - LY. T S R

—

NN NN N —_
wQQMAUNJBBgG;:@~a:;§:S

===

34 _
( (

ON THE THIRD CAUSE OF ACTION:
1. For the principal sum of $533,493.79;

2. For interest according to proof at trial;

ON ALL CAUSES OF ACTION:
1. For costs of suit incurred herein;

2. For such other and further relief as the court deems just and proper.

DATED: February 13, 2008 ' TAUBMAN, SIMPSON, YOUNG & SULENTOR

By:

M. ROHAIDY, Atiormeys fof plaintiff
AMPAM PARKS MECHANICAL, IIC.

1

COMPLAINT FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT;
UNJUST ENRICHMENT; AND ‘
FORECLOSURE OF MECHANIC’S LIEN

-32~

434




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 4 of 12

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK  Claim 38-1 Part 24 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20f5 Page 7 of
- ( 3 o

EXHIBIT 1

~33-

435




2 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20of5 Page 8 of

:08-bk- - Claim 38-1 Part
?ase 8:08-bk-13151 R;_( 34 (

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcéls 13 through 16, inclusive of Parce) Map No. 31093, in the City of Murrieta, County of
Riverside, State of California, as shown by Map on file in Book 208, Pages 68 through 72
inclusive, of Parcel Maps, in the Office of the County Recorder of said County.

Except one-half of all mineral rights as reserved to Raleigh Brown and Adeie Brown, Husband
and Wife by Deed recorded March 20, 1950, in Book 1157, Page 220 of Official Records,
Riverside County Records.

~34-

436




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 6 of 12

Case 8:08-bk-13151-R§_‘ Claim 38-1 Part 2 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20of 5 Page 9 of
" 34 (

\

EXHIBIT 2

-35-

437




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 7 of 12 ‘

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Claim 38-1 Part2 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20of5 Page 10
{ of 34 ( (

0CT 18 mG COMPANIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
. N +

by asd betwesn G Companios Construction, [
CA PO Bex
“"l"“ " -‘u-,.. M.“ nllﬂ-: '“‘-9 Be., 2598,

s comply with Cownty, City and floancial
exact Xy wi O i %::?nnqﬂuuughhe-uﬂu@n&bmuuawnm-nguﬂﬂunhb,,gh

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGRRED BETWEEN THE PARTIES AS POLLOWS:

Apseeinent, Contractor shall bave the right, bot fs not p

" aroount sulllc Yot requized, to retata o of sey peyments dus or to bocome dbeont

:amdldwldii.:u':dby‘-‘ e J"Aw-m“'”mwwumh::.mﬂhmiuh =

shal ot o et 10 3ny atareat whaisoemr o the ogeny oo e OB xercisns hf ight I good v prostenill
on the "M'MW““"““W““YMcLhMﬂMN

Pigal of2i ' \%

-36-

438




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 . Filed 12/06/10- Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 8 of 12 '

Claim 38-1 Part2 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20of5 Page 11

( of 34 ( (

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK
) Inm&.h‘.ﬁuw“mw%wbh

M

I not W’y i 4
Job shaj Nw-MQ’WOl of Sub s work. Final luu-l' work thet is

iwum.,mnnos)mm W”W Jnder,
receipt of “clenr tird®
munun-uuuwnyuummm-ubmuoimm

7 CHANGES: Comtractor Contractor's suthorized Aiont
notios 1o ey, & ey time by writton order of Teptesentuiive,
co wmmwgwumuummummhmuﬂmuu

Aunished under the
oy -:tnmnd‘m&-l_ -nwampwmmumu

Ppaymaent for amy ’
P dqdpmmhw&bmummm«ﬂh‘bu&n&mﬂhnhhm

. 8. ADHESENCETO PLANS ' ,
roen e CETO mmmmmwumudmhuhmhm

dwwuu«u..m ba
ba P my Wuhﬁmwxaﬂw&-um his conform stricty
ahllboﬂv-umuhﬁhhﬂwhlpw&d:.-mqhm " ':”‘ rib " .

Page 2 of2) ' ‘@

=37~

439




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc

Exhibit  Page 9 of 12

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK- Claim 38-1 Pa
. ' of 34 ( (

fow

besa {acarred Mwuupu

o i plus e profi which would have provided, howsver,
wmu(;:um mz«mmum::ﬂmnu::hmahwézu

Waged Increases related w-‘hﬂ\uh-\ywdqghut-

owand .

b o€t Sote ot - %hmhﬂ?rﬂmz&hhhmw

¢ Labor Surchasge Ml:lmkr m-.mum-vnuhmwum:-m
wmwmu ol [ mnmwrﬁﬂﬂmmlmm&

a)?uwmmd paxtion, acioal lnvoice
lmmmmmmummmmﬁ;::gmmmm*uhh o pe
Compenmstion shall be Tequasted b/ or’ Operiie h
_h‘.p-u Ifthe Sebconivacter b whmbw:.mcmﬁmmwm

1. COMMENCEMENT AND COMPLETIO TME ESSENCE of thia Agreacsant.
N N OF THR JOB:
m“ﬂ&um:?m "chb’h SW“SMM mo,munzm M«M
M.:uhﬂw&hhmdh':uwwo&:m Up:-‘md’ Cmmuhhm.‘“mh.
o furmish m.m«mm Outm' bnhb.
- In such Rorm roquire s
Mhbmmm'\v&w‘: " S . w“‘. :::.Mbh
c_ : olnu.hmwhlhmi‘dbp&h-hxk:::.m
oniractar, shall provide additione !:ut,tmnhg,dﬂbnl y M' Duraishing of matesial
mmwwmnmumbmumy .mh:‘m?m n-':m
" order in portions
projoect mmm::mummnwmammtmwuhnh

mylm;ublhuaho(ﬂlism
cpotation of 3 o TRADES AND MEASUREMENTS: Subcontractor azsunes B responsibi proper interpretad
and " M| : 3
Intepo] uddhqhﬁﬂmﬂ%nhumhwmhp:myhuwhuh o
work of

cxoept y . Al u',*" a

chma{mh,
Page 3 of2) @

-38-

rt2 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20f5 Page 12

440




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit  Page 10 of 12

rt2 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20of 5 Page 13

of 34 ( (

Case 8:08-bk-13151-Rl_(m laim 38-1 Pa

writl Mmmhpu;hnhr additiona] end/or mspections
his work and obtala approval wting end
equired of Subcowtractor’y work dus to fault of a0 act of God, Sube:::inhm -
my

AL .
A 0 s ’

suthority to thet effect, shall t whetlser inatalled
Mwhdudﬂhahmh&- malerials,
w&?&wndﬂmﬂmmdbwu .h‘:::bmmhn mtr:'
repulr trades bnﬁnwhhmhdlwwmnfmmmhd:a:lmww

i 8 UNSATIZFACTORY WORK: writian notj Beation Contractor thet Subcontracior’y
mw&hﬁ:’.nﬁmhnh o o bfovbed ol —
. Te m&mwﬂhhmm thet d-nq':h.v
WM mbmdudmuﬂhﬁngm'hmdhn:hh:n;m‘:whmw ‘

ot willlngcss to perform his )
Paged of2) @

=30~

441




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 11 of 12

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK  Claim 38-1 Partfz Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20of 5 Page 14
. of 34 : ( (

:;awhshﬁhhmd a:.y;:ic-nbm-siwnu\ ¥ the completion of tha Project por
, BCONTRACTOR DXPAULT/TRM, [ Sabocntmctor, propady
a INATION: In the event
Mumku?»n:;mmwmlhummm;nh res
Dndhers or deDult wwbhw‘(mmmw«mwmmmi? 1
|

. Fights to rmaks claim o by satitied to roccive
relaied postions of the Job Wy Coatparsstion or damages
20, INSURANCR: Tho Subome s 2% work of Suberctracio to pcceed.

whhmMthwoﬁrop.d mhw’th'

deliversd to the i, Agrees that it shall be Oeiponsible far mach -’lm'hﬂ’l

Muoﬁ-\vhhwum-tﬂmdhm&h sball incleda, bt be lmitad
ot o,

. thed, fire, vendaliarn sad uew by unuthoriand
Inchuded in Section 27 1 40 carylng Inseranos g famiesr P2 O S4e 0 coraply by fhe Subrormractiy
“"""“”‘"'“°"‘n-ad&uun¢.“.J:2=::*ﬂunnb-M-anamnuwannz;uu-uumbﬂu_

L. !mdItﬁununﬂnlhﬂulhlhﬂhzhlnlt
W: Stuiory Beaafle

Cuverage B. Exployer's Lishlity
g:ghhwwuﬁﬁusLmqq»uﬁnd&m
Bod Infury by disease $1,000,000 poticy limi
Coee e e e

' subrogation cytlorsereny.

2 .
Propart 'Aml—ibﬂkyliuhormluﬂm 000,000 ench
uw Lbblllyh.m-mu 3 v » egident ‘u.bhdn J

iﬂ;but‘ lﬂlimlhdhvwlndlmu,hhdwmmdm tly njixy and

3. Comd:siuﬂmnubng,,wm' )
Tho limeie of iubility shall not b fegs thes:

Page s of2} : @

-4~

442




Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK Doc 75-37 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 18:09:40 Desc
Exhibit Page 12 of 12 ‘

Case 8:08-bk-13151-RK ?Iaim 38-1 Partf2 Filed 01/09/09 Desc 20of5 Page 15
' AN _ of 34 - C (

" Comk r alk n'm.w
per

%)

The limitg of Eabitity shall not be
Each Ocousrence Limie e be s the $1,000,000
Poricnal Advartiring Injery Liad by
mﬂw&“ﬁ. Aaoe Lk o
o TRy e etk o Operte) ’
b) m:”"hmﬂ»%nmgw“o‘m%
mq(&m.;v:‘mgu’amw:hhwmumm
gt o o e B by Pt 0 7 ot P et Aol e
3 Bt s S
Durrags coverngs
) An tadvtaomung nmning Owner s | Operstions of Ity equivalert.
w1y other parties in intoreat
Yosarence Roquirwment 3, d o bm:::hdm-)wmmmm
Murisia Vilage Wak L ?me” Toe, Bunk of the Wee,
Tmidiario, parinens, imeshokders wnd 1ikted rompatios o bao

The shove sdorsemns sball be accoptable
B B e ot oo
Produacepieted mm"*""'humwuhﬁw

%Mﬂlmw
An ol Comtractor),

ety othar coverage maiciined by sack ehittount oo 3, it POHey fo the o of the addiionat

policy.® “M)MMWv&h W)b%“

Pege 6 of 2} @/

—4]-

443

S o A b L R o ) g




